8

6

1415

1617

18

19 20

2122

2324

25

[Commendation]

COMMENDING THE WORKERS WHO CONTRIBUTED TO THE BUILDING OF PAC BELL PARK FOR THEIR HARD WORK AND FOR GETTING THE JOB DONE ON TIME.

WHEREAS, Less than three years ago, the site of Pac Bell Park contained little more than an asphalt road, concrete blockhouses and an abandoned railroad line; and

WHEREAS, For months on end, construction crews worked tirelessly to pound 2,500 100-foot pilings into the ground to form a foundation for the stadium; and

WHEREAS, Workers handled over 66,000 yards of structural concrete, over 4,000 tons of steel, and more than 650,000 bricks in building Pac Bell Park; and

WHEREAS, Two thousand construction workers contributed over 1 million work hours to the building of Pac Bell Park; and

WHEREAS, Workers involved in building the Park included carpenters, bricklayers, cement masons, iron workers, electricians, operating engineers, painters, plumbers, sheet metal workers, stonemasons and more; and

WHEREAS, The Park is impressive and unique featuring seats with views of the Bay, large dugouts, a Coke bottle, "Rusty" the mechanical ballplayer, and 80 or so concession stands and kiosks; and

WHEREAS, The \$319 million project came in on time and on budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the workers who contributed to the building of Pac Bell Park for their hard work and for getting the job done on time.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000594

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the workers who contributed to the building of Pac Bell Park for their hard work and for getting the job done on time.

April 10, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 000594

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 10, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

APR 21 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.